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INDIVIDUAL CHILD PLACEMENT REFERRAL (“ICPR”) 

(Residential Form)

Contractor Information.  Residential Treatment Services Provider (RTSP) name:

__________________________________________
__________________________________________

Subject to all the terms of the Contractor’s “Residential Treatment Services Provider Contract” (“Contract”) with the Indiana Department of Child Services (DCS), the below-mentioned Child is being placed through Contractor in a licensed residential program for the purposes of providing residential treatment services in accordance with the Child’s case plan and the Child’s individual treatment plan to be developed by the Contractor and approved by the Placing Agency (DCS or a probation department).

1. Program and Payment.  
a. Residential Program:___________________________________
2. Child information

a. Name: __________________________________
By rule, 465 IAC 2-16, the rate may adjust annually.  If this occurs, this ICPR will automatically adjust to the new rates and a new ICPR may be generated.

                     By its signature on the master Contract under which this referral is made, DCS authorizes Contractor to provide or arrange for appropriate provision of, routine or emergency medical care for Child, as needed, including the administration of routine medication while Child is placed with Contractor under this ICPR.
3. Behavioral health. This ICPR authorizes Contractor (or their subcontractor) to provide the behavioral health services outlined below and approved in the Contract. All behavioral health services must be completed in accordance with service standards set by DCS. The Contractor must bill Medicaid before billing DCS for those services set in the Provider Manual.  
If Contractor is billing Medicaid Rehabilitation Option for eligible children, it is expected that the MRO paid services will meet the behavioral health care needs of the child, therefore the Individual, Group and Family Counseling units are NOT authorized and cannot be billed to DCS after a Medicaid denial as set out in the Provider Manual. 
4.   Term.  Placing Agency will be responsible for payment for the services provided beginning on the date of placement with Contractor and ending the day before the date Child is moved from Contractor’s program.  This ICPR will remain in effect until the Child is moved.
Date of placement ____________________________________________________________

Effective Date of Rate in Section 1: ______________________________________________
For proper invoicing, please reference the following:

Person ID:_________________________________

Case ID:___________________________________
Billing Code:_______________________________

Referral/Authorization ID:_____________________
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